STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER of INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 12413-PA13-0808-003

IN THE MATTER OF: ) :
Blue Point Adjusting & Loss ) ? aﬂ
Management )
5937 W. Montrose Ave, ) AUG 15 2013
Chicago, 11. 60634 )

) STATE OF iNDIANA
Respondent ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE

)
Type of Action: Enforcement )}

ORDER GRANTING

EMERGENCY CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

The Commissioner of the Indiana Department of Insurance (“Commissioner”), having reviewed
* the Enforcement Division’s Motion for Emergency Cease and Desist Order, and being otherwise

duly advised, now finds as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The Department of Insurance (“Department”} is authorized to regulate the
practice of Insurers and Public Adjusters in Indiana under Indiana Code § 27-1 et seq.;
2. The Department may hold disciplinary hearings in accordance with Indiana Code

§ 4-21.5-3 and 4;

~ 3. Respondent Blue Point is not now, and never has been, licensed as a Public Adjuster in
Indiana; and
4, The Department has discovered that Respondent Blue Point continues to act as a Public

Adjuster in Indiana without a valid license.




CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

5. An emergency exists in that Respondent continues to act as a Public Adjuster in violation
of Indiana Code § 27-1-27-2; and
6. In an emergency, the Commissioner may issﬁe appropriate orders without notice or an
evidentiary proceeding under Indiana Code § 4-21.5-4-2(a).
ORDER
It is, therefore, ORDERED, that Respondent must CEASE AND DESIST from acting as
a Public Adjuster in indiana, or othe;rwise violating in any way the insurance laws of Indiéna.
Pursuant to Indiana Code § 4-21.5-4-2, this order remains effective for ninety (90) days
commencing on the date this Order is issued.
Respondent is hereby notified of the right to a hearing concerning this Order as quickly

as practicable under Indiana Code § 4-21.5-4-4.

INDIANA DEPARTMENT QR INSURANCE

Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner

Distribution to:

Debra M. Webb, Attorney
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 W. Washington St., Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46402

Blue Point Adjusting & Loss
Management, Inc.

5937 W. Montrose Ave.
Chicago, IL 60634
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STATE OF INDIANA
DEPT. OF INSURANCE

Respondent

Type of Action: Enforcement

MOTION FOR EMERGENCY CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

The Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department of Insurance, pursuant to Indiana Code §
4-21.5-4 and Indiana Code § 27-1-27 et seq., files its Motion for an Emergency Cease and Desist
Order against Blue Point Adjusting & Loss Management Inc. (“Respondent Blue Point”), and
stafes:

1. Respondent Blue Point is an Illinois resident Public Adjusting firm, and is

licensed in that state under license number 100353647.

2. Respondent Blue Point is not licensed by the Indiana Department of Insurance as
a Public Adjuster.
3. Respondent Blue Point is acting as a Public Adjuster in Indiana, and is

representing Indiana consumers in insurance claims.




WHEREFORE, the Enforcement Division requests that the Commissioner issue an Emergency

Cease and Desist Order against Respondent under Indiana Code § 4-21.5-4-2, and for all other
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Debra M. Webb, #20455-49

necessary and proper relief.

Deputy General Counsel
Enforcement Division
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2787
(317)233-9431-telephone
(317)234-2103-facsimile
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served upon the above-captioned Respondents by
United States first class mail, postage prepaid, this day of August, 2013.

Blue Point Adjusting & Loss
Management

5937 W. Montrose Ave.
Chicago, IL 60634
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Debra M. Webb
Deputy General Counsel
Enforcement Division




